AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #

Architectural and Engineering Design Services
RFP 15-500337
(Multi-year Contract)

Procurement Agent Senior

Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP

Vendor agrees to renew at same terms,
conditions and pricing:

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract

Architectural and Engineering Design Services

RFP 15-500337

CPA 1025662 — Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions
Inc. (formerly AMEC Foster Wheeler Environment &
Infrastructure, Inc.)

CPA 1023197 — Brown Design Group, Inc.

CPA 1031586 — Pond & Company

Contract Number, Contractor Name and
Award Amount

Total Award Amount: $5,012.954.00
CPA 1025662 — 666,666.66 — Initial
400,000.00 — CO #1
200,000.00 — CO #2
666,666.67 — Initial
400,000.00 — CO# 1
85,000.00 — CO# 2
350,000.00 — CO# 3
50,000.00 — CO# 4
666,666.67 — Initial
400,000.00 — CO#1
400,000.00 — CO#2
727,954.00 — CO #3

CPA 1023197 —

CPA 1031586 —

A PALAP AL AL A AL LA A

Amount Spent to Date on Contract(s)

$3.688.403.13
$ 752,099.00

Total Spent Amount:
CPA 1025662 —

CPA 1023197 - $ 562,404.95
CPA 1031586 — $2,373,899.18

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE
- Subcontractor

Brown Design Group, Inc. (PRIME)(LSBE-MSA)
Audra Cooper, President

Years in Business: 18

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16

LSBE Participation: 10%

T.Y. Lin International (LSBE —DeKalb)

Tung-Yen Lin, Owner

260 W. Peachtree St., N.W., Suite 900, Atlanta, GA 30303
Years in Business: 69

Years in Business with DeKalb: 8

Type of work provided: Design services

Amount paid to date: $19,740.00

(no longer certified)

Attachments

e UD CO Form




