
AGENDA NOTES 

 
Solicitation Name and # 

Architectural and Engineering Design Services 
RFP 15-500337 
(Multi-year Contract) 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Vendor agrees to extend pricing N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 
 

Architectural and Engineering Design Services 
RFP 15-500337 
CPA 1025662 –  Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 
Inc. (formerly AMEC Foster Wheeler Environment & 
Infrastructure, Inc.) 
CPA 1023197 – Brown Design Group, Inc. 
CPA 1031586 – Pond & Company  

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 
 

Total Award Amount: $4,150,000.00 
CPA 1025662 –             $1,066,666.67 
CPA 1023197 –             $1,166,666.67 
CPA 1031586 –             $1,916,666.67 

Amount Spent to Date on Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and 
Total Amount Spent)  

  Total Spent Amount: $3,248,344.51 
CPA 1025662 –              $   720,034.00 
CPA 1023197 –              $   638,161.33 
CPA 1031586 –              $1,890,149.18                    

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor  (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number of years 
in business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts with DeKalb County) 
 

Brown Design Group, Inc. (PRIME) 
Audra Cooper, President  
Years in Business: 17 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 
 
LSBE Participation: 10% 
T.Y. Lin International (LSBE –DeKalb) 
Tung-Yen Lin, Owner   
260 W. Peachtree St., N.W., Suite 900, Atlanta, GA 30303 
Years in Business: 67 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 6 
Type of work provided: Design services 
Amount paid to date: $19,740.00 
 
Pond & Company (PRIME) 
Jeffrey Meier, Chief Operating Officer 
Years in Business: 56 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:16 
 
LSBE Participation: 20% 
LSBE Name: M E Cubed Engineering 
(LSBE –MSA) 
Kevin D. Champion, CEO/President  
3781 Presidential Parkway, Suite 111A, Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in Business: 17 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 6 
Type of work provided: Design services 
Amount paid to date: $122,962.71 
 

Attachments  UD CO Forms  

 


